
Wake County, North Carolina

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council

 BOARD ROSTER

Wayne S Wallace
Term: 2   Jan 03, 2024 - Jan 02, 2026

Email: wayne.s.wallace@gmail.com
Mobile: (757) 778-2047
Mobile: (984) 444-9788
Address:
2509 Sugar Maple Ct
Raleigh, NC 27615

Category: MEMBER AT-LARGE
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Michael T Williams
Term: 1   Mar 04, 2024 - Mar 03, 2026

Email: mtyronewilliams@gmail.com
Home: (919) 593-8532
Home: (919) 803-1284
Address:
909 Roxy St
Raleigh, NC 27610

Category: MEMBER AT-LARGE
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: African American

Ann Godwin
Term: 4   Feb 01, 2022 - Jan 31, 2027

Email: ann.goodwin@wakegov.com
Mobile: (919) 792-4800
Business: (919) 792-4800
Address:
220 Swinburne Street
Raleigh, NC 27610

Category: Member-At-Large
Gender: Female
Ethnicity: African American

Jonathan Glenn
Term: 2   Jul 01, 2025 - Jun 30, 2027

Email: jglenn8@nccu.edu
Home: (919) 530-7091
Home: (919) 219-6884
Address:
4007 Massey Preserve Trail
Raleigh, NC 27616

Category: Staff liaison
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: African American



Ruth Sutherland
Term: 4   Jul 01, 2025 - Jun 30, 2027

Email: ruth.sutherland@wakegov.com
Mobile: (919) 604-3545
Business: (919) 604-3545
Address:
4001 Carya Drive
Raleigh, NC 27610

Category: Substance Abuse 
Professional
Gender: Female
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Darryl Blevins
Term: 5   Jul 01, 2025 - Jun 30, 2027

Email: dblevins@wakegov.com
Business: (919) 404-3920
Mobile: (919) 273-0099
Address:
302 Allendown Ln
Knightdale, NC 27545

Category: Member at Large
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: African American

Maximilian S Shafir
Term: 3   Jul 01, 2025 - Jun 30, 2027

Email: maxshafir@gmail.com
Home: (919) 672-4374
Mobile: (919) 672-4374
Address:
5204 Deergrass Ct. 
Raleigh, NC 27613

Category: Member-At-Large
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Paul Walker
Term: 1   Sep 03, 2024 - Sep 02, 2025

Email: pwalker@wcpss.net
Home: (267) 971-3208
Mobile: (919) 291-5350
Address:
333 Chickasaw Plum Drive
Holly Springs, NC 27540

Position: 
Category: Local School 
Superintendent Designee
Dais Seat: 
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: African American

David K Baker
Term: 1   May 05, 2025 - May 04, 2027

Email: david.k.baker@nccourts.org
Mobile: (919) 880-5091
Business: (919) 792-4800
Address:
6816 Harter Court
Raleigh, NC 27610

Category: 4: CHIEF DISTRICT COURT 
JUDGE/DESIGNEE
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: African American



Matthew W Chestnut
Term: 1   Mar 17, 2025 - Mar 16, 2027

Email: 
matthew.chestnut@raleighnc.gov
Home: (919) 239-3342
Home: (919) 239-3342
Address:
5226 Greens Dairy Rd.
Raleigh, NC 27616

Category: Local Chief of 
Police/Designee Seat
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Burcu Hensley
Term: 1   Mar 17, 2025 - Mar 16, 2027

Email: burcuhensley@gmail.com
Mobile: (828) 680-0803
Mobile: (828) 680-0803
Address:
901 Corporate Center Drive
Raleigh, NC 27607

Category: Juvenile Defense Attorney
Gender: Female
Ethnicity: Caucasian

James E Johnson
Term: 1   Mar 17, 2025 - Mar 16, 2027

Email: james.johnson1@wake.gov
Home: (919) 333-7135
Home: (984) 301-8737
Address:
1830 B Tillery Pl
Raleigh, NC 27604

Category: Business Community 
Member
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: African American

Ashley Bledsoe
Term: 1   Mar 17, 2025 - Mar 16, 2027

Email: ashley.bledsoe@wake.gov
Business: (919) 856-6837
Mobile: (919) 291-2122
Address:
330 S. Salisbury St. 
Raleigh, NC 27602

Category: Local Sheriff/Designee Seat
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Kevin J. Harrell
Term: 1   Mar 17, 2025 - Mar 16, 2027

Email: kevin.harrell@wake.gov
Mobile: (919) 260-7602
Business: (919) 397-9928
Address:
2007 Eastwood Drive
Durham, NC 27703

Category: 15: HEALTH 
DIRECTOR/DESIGNEE
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: African American



Shinica Thomas
Term: 1   Feb 17, 2025 - Feb 16, 2026

Email: 
: 
: 
Address:

, 

Category: 1: COUNTY COMMISSIONER

Eric Johnson
Term: 7   Feb 01, 2022 - Jan 31, 2027

Email: eric.johnson@wakegov.com
(919) 389-6854
(919) 857-9381
Address:
204 Highland Springs Lane
Holly Springs, NC 27540

Appointing Authority:
Board of Commissioners
Category: Director of Mental 
Health/Designee
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Eric C Andrews
Term: 1   Oct 07, 2024 - Oct 06, 2026

Email: eric.andrews@ncdps.gov
Mobile: (919) 801-4021
Home: (919) 801-7405
Address:
1481 Huntdell Main Drive
Wendell, NC 27591

Office/Role: 10/6/2026
Category: Chief Court Counselor
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: African American

LaShawn Hewitt
Term: 3   Sep 01, 2024 - Aug 31, 2026

Email: lhewitt@cisnc.org
Home: (804) 677-2699
Business: (919) 606-0743
Address:
2803 Piedmont River Way
Raleigh, NC 27606

Category: Member-At-Large
Gender: Female
Ethnicity: African American
Other

Duane Holder
Term: 1   May 07, 2024 - May 07, 2026

Email: duane.holder@wake.gov
: 
: 
Address:

, 

Category: 14: COUNTY 
MANAGER/DESIGNEE



Kimberly  Newsome
Term: 2   Feb 01, 2022 - Jan 31, 2027

Email: 
kimberly.newsome@wakegov.com
Mobile: (919) 623-1162
Business: (919) 212-7793
Address:
220 Swinburne St  4th Floor
Raleigh , NC 27610

Category: Social Service Designee
Gender: Female
Ethnicity: African American
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